
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1858
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
SIKRI AND KHANNA COMMITTEE REPORTS
Deo Shri Arka Keshari

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the recommendations of the Sikri and Khanna Committee on safety measures of Indian Railways have been accepted and implemented by the Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether the Railways are considering of creating a separate platform for All India Railway Engineers Federation and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1858 BY SHRI ARKA KESHARI
DEO TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 09.03.2015 REGARDING SIKRI AND KHANNA COMMITTEE REPORTS

(a) & (b): The status of the recommendations of Sikri Committee (Railway Accidents Inquiry Committee) and Khanna Committee (Railway Safety Review Committee) is as under:

    Sikri Committee Khanna Committee
Recommendations made 528 278
Not accepted 78 37
Accepted partially/fully 450   236
Accepted but not implementable Nil   05
Implemented   450   217
Being implemented Nil 19

These are at various stages of implementation.

(c): No, Madam.
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